Authorization ofSeries 2018 Note and Project. Subject and pursuant to the 
provisions hereof and in accordance with the provisions ofthe Line ofCredit Agreement, the issuance 
by the Village ofits Series 2018 Note, in an aggregate principal amount ofnot to exceed Seven Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000) at any one time, to be dated, to bear interest, to be 
payable, to mature, to be subject to redemption and to have such other characteristics as provided in 
the Series 2018 Note, the Line of Credit Agreement and the Commitment, and to be secured as